October-December 2019

#

1.

2.

3.

4.
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ISSUE

Economic

Family Issues

Family Issues

Family Issues

307 South 1600 West
PROVO UT 84601-3932

TREATMENT OF COMMUNITY ISSUES

RESPONSIVE PROGRAMMING

MONEY WISE

A weekday program helping listeners with

their financial questions and offering practical,

biblical and good-natured approach to

managing time, talents and resources hosted by

Rob West and Steve Moore.

MONEY WISE WEEKEND

FOCUS ON THE FAMILY

A program dedicated to dealing with various

family problems hosted by Jim Daly and John

Fuller included:

e M Anderson and Dr. T Johanson offer
practical strategies on parenting children.

o Adriel Booker encourages those who grieve
after miscarriage.

e Dr. M Stanford offers help to those
suffering from mental illness.

o D Roever shares how his near death war
experience was used for good.

o J McKee offers guidance for dealing with
children’s media choices.

o M & K Yerkovich deal with stress in
marriage.

e N & M Stumbo explain the dangers of
pornography and offer healing hope.

BUILDING RELATIONSHIPS

A weekly program offering life-changing

insight and realistic advice for marriages

hosted by Dr. Gary Chapman.

FAMILY LIFE TODAY

A weekday program with Dennis Rainey

providing practical answers drawn from the

Bible to issues faced by couples and families

today.
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DATES
10/01/19

to
12/31/19

10/01/19
to
12/31/19
10/08 & 09/19
10/15/19
10/17/19

11/11/19

11/18 & 19/19

12/03 & 04/19

12/11 & 12/19

10/01/19
to
12/31/19

10/01/19
to
12/31/19

Page 1

LENGTH TIME

25 min. Weekdays
6:30 p.m.

Saturday

4:00 a.m.

25 min. Weekdays
6:00 a.m.

& 5:00 p.m.

54 min. Saturdays
1:00 p.m.

25 min Weekdays
10:00 a.m.
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Building

National Concern

National Concern

Weather

307 South 1600 West
PROVO UT 84601-3932

TREATMENT OF COMMUNITY ISSUES

RESPONSIVE PROGRAMMING

EQUIPPED WITH CHRIS BROOKS

A live program, encourages listeners to think

critically, and live compassionately in their

community including:

e Shelby Abbott offers solutions to the
everyday struggles of the college-age.

o Dr. Deb Gorton examines what leads to
suicide and being vigilant of children’s
mental health.

o John Opalewski joins Chris for a crucial
conversation about emotional health.

o Rob West offers his insights for keeping our
personal budget during holidays.

o Costi Hinn reveals the inner workings of the
prosperity movement.

e Dr. Sabrina Black helps navigate the
Holidays through the Veil of Grief.

IN THE MARKET

A listener call-in program hosted by Janet

Parshall examining the big news stories and

relevant issues including:

¢ Dr. Richard Furman shows the essential
steps to defeat diabetes.

¢ Dr. Linda Mintle offers an approach to pain
management that doesn’t rely on Opioid.

o Miriam Neff walked through money
management for women with wisdom.

o Alex Ryvchin tells of Zionism, with
controversial and least understood political
concepts.

¢ Anne Bradley has an important discussion
on religious freedom.

¢ Ray Comfort gives encouragement and hope
for the depressed that may lead to suicide.

e Tommy Brown shares the basic ways of
viewing money and how to gain financial
well-being

SRN NEWS
An up-to-date newscast of national and
international interest.

WEATHER
Local forecast for the Day and an extended
forecast.
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DATES
10/01/19
to
12/31/19

10/16/19

10/29/19

11/4, 22, 27/19
11/29/19

12/11/19

12/20/19

10/01/19
to
12/31/19
10/09/19
10/14/19
10/29/19

11/11/19

11/14/19

12/19/19

12/30/19

10/01/19
to
12/31/19

10/01/19
to
12/31/19

LENGTH

54 min.

54 min.

5 min.

1 min.

30 seconds
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TIME

Weekdays
11:00 a.m.

Weekdays
3:00 p.m.

Hourly
0:55

Various
0:30
Minimum of
twelve times
Sun. — Fri.
Nine X Sat.
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Religious/Local
Community
Activities
Health Concern
Health Concern

Education

Health Concern

Human Resource

Military

Health Care

Medical Resource

Human Resource

Government

Government
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TREATMENT OF COMMUNITY ISSUES

RESPONSIVE PROGRAMMING

RADIO THEATRE - FOTF

From timeless classics to historical biographies
on heroes of the faith to original stories,
dramas.

ADVENTURES IN ODYSSEY

Program of dramatized Life building
adventures.

LOCAL CHURCHES
Promotions of 11area churches’ services

KEY CALENDAR 60
A combination of community events.

ALZHEIMER’S ASSOC. & AD COUNCIL
PSA’S— Campaign on Alzheimer’s awareness.

RADIOLOGICAL SOCIETY OF N AM
PSA’S — Encourages early detection of Breast
cancer and Lung cancer

DOLLAR GENERAL LITERACY & AD
COUNCIL

PSA — High School Diploma help for adults.
NAT’L FOUND FOR INFECTIOUS- (NFID)
PSA — Promotes flu vaccination.

DENTAL LIFELINE NETWORK

PSA — Recruits dentists to serve Veterans.
ARMY NAT’L GUARD AND UBA
NCSA-PEP — Spots that emphasizes unigque
mission of the Guard.

KEY RADIO (HEALTHCARE.GOV)
PSA — Information of open enrollment for
health insurance.

AMERICAN RED CROSS

PSA — Promotes donations of blood.
NATIONAL COUNCIL ON AGING

PSA — Help to determine benefit eligibility.
STATE LAW

PSA — Move over law.

U.S. CENSUS BUREAU

PSA — Recruiting to fill jobs for taking census.
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DATES

10/01/19
to
12/31/19

10/01/19
to
12/31/19

10/01/19
to
12/31/19
12/09/19
to
12/31/19
10/05-11/19
and
11/09-15/19
10/19-25/19
and
11/02-08/19
10/26-11/1/19
and
11/16-22/19
10/26-11/1/19
11/23-29/19
& 12/28-31/19
11/02-08/19
& 12/07-13/19
10/12-18/19
10/26-11/1/19
11/09-15/19
11/30-12/6/19
& 12/21-27/19
11/10-22/19
and
12/07-13/19
11/23-29/19
& 12/07-13/19
11/23-29/19
& 12/28-21/19
11/23-29/19
& 12/28-31/19
11/30-12/6/19
& 12/14-20/19

LENGTH

25 min.

25 min.

30 sec. each

60 sec.

60 seconds

30 seconds
60 seconds

60 seconds

30 seconds

30 seconds

60 seconds
60 seconds
60 seconds
60 seconds
60 seconds
60 seconds
30 seconds
60 seconds
60 seconds

30 seconds

30 seconds
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TIME

Saturdays
9:00 p.m.

Saturdays
7:30 a.m.
Daily

6:00 p.m.
1009 X
ROS

Sun. — Sat.
About

25 X ROS
Sun. — Sat.
28 X ROS

25 X ROS
26 X ROS

27 X ROS
25 X ROS

24 X ROS
25 X ROS
24 X ROS
13 X ROS
26 X ROS
22 X ROS
27 X ROS
25 X ROS
26 X ROS
28 X ROS
13 X ROS
24 X ROS

24 X ROS
27 X ROS
22 X ROS
26 X ROS
10 X ROS
23 X ROS
13 X ROS
24 X ROS
23 X ROS



